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Government of India
Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati
Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Guwahati

Dated: 08/09/2020
To

Shri Vyom Gupta

Plot No. 3/23A, Ganga Complex,

Buddh Bazar Road, Shalimar Garden, Ext. 1
Sahibabad, Ghaziabad

201005

Registration Number : IITGW/R/E/20/00105

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter
dated 09/08/2020 and to say that Please find the attached file(3pages).

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you
may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date
of receipt of this letter.

Dr. Suresh S.M.

FAA & Registrar

Address: Indian Institute of Technology GuwahatiGuwahati
Phone No.: 0361-2690761

Yours faithfully

( Dilip Boro)

CPIO & Joint Registrar
Phone No.: 0361-2582985
Email : pio@iitg.ac.in

https://ttionline. gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalR eplyLetter. php

21-09-2020, 15:19
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Ref.: AD/251/R.I.A./2006/ 6 ¢ ©

Date: 63'09.202p

Sub: Reply against Online RTI Registration No. ITGW/R/E/20/00105 - reg.
Reply against query no. 01 & 02:

Sl.
No.

Name of the
Contractual
Employees who
were regularized
since 2011

Prior Service
History

Date of

regularization

Date of
confirmation of
service

DOJ

01

Madan Kalita

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

18-06-2008

02

Manoj Boro

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

18-06-2008

03

Bhagya Boro

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

18-06-2008

04

Pankaj Bhuyan

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

29-06-2012

29-06-2012

18-06-2008

05

Fulkumaree Nath

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

18-06-2008

06

Santanu Deka

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
atlITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2012

12-09-2012

18-06-2008
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at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

08

Jintu Boro

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2012

12-09-2012

18-06-2008

09

Amjad Khan

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

29-06-2012

29-06-2012

18-06-2008

10

Binod Das

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

18-06-2008

11

Sanjay Boro

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
atlITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
18-06-2008

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

18-06-2008

12

Taru Saikia

Worked as Daily
Wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
01-11-2012

10-02-2016

10-02-2016

01-11-2012

13

Gobinda Medhi

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
31-12-2013

02-01-2015

02-01-2015

31-12-2013

14

Bhrigu Kalita

Worked as Daily
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
31-12-2013

02-01-2015

02-01-2015

31-12-2013

15

Pankaj Das

Worked as Daily

14-12-2015

14-12-2015

10-07-2014
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at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
10-07-2014

16 | Joya Thakuria Worked as Daily | 15-02-2018 15-02-2018 13-05-2016
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
13-05-2016

17 | Dipti Devi Worked as Daily | 30-10-2018 30-10-2018 02-08-2017
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
02-08-2017

18 | Rajib Boro Worked as Daily | 30-10-2018 30-10-2018 02-08-2017
wage Attendant
at IITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
02-08-2017

19 | Hiran Deka Worked as Daily | 04-06-2019 04-06-2019 27-11-2017
wage Attendant
at lITG prior to
joining as Junior
Attendant from
27-11-2017

Reply against query no. 03:

As per information available, Contractual employees of the Institute are regularized based on their Annual
Confidential Report/Performance report received from their concerned section/Personal Assessment.

Reply against query no. 04:
No information is available.
Reply against query no. 05:
No information is available.
Reply against query no. 06:
No information is available.

Forwarded for needful please.

JR(Admin)
— PIO



