Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Print

Government of India Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati

Dated: 08/09/2020

То

Shri Vyom Gupta Plot No. 3/23A, Ganga Complex, Buddh Bazar Road, Shalimar Garden, Ext. 1 Sahibabad, Ghaziabad 201005

Registration Number : IITGW/R/E/20/00105

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 09/08/2020 and to say that *Please find the attached file(3pages)*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

Dr. Suresh S.M.

FAA & Registrar

Address: Indian Institute of Technology GuwahatiGuwahati

Phone No.: 0361-2690761

Yours faithfully

(Dilip Boro) CPIO & Joint Registrar Phone No.: 0361-2582985

Email: pio@iitg.ac.in

1 of 1 21-09-2020, 15:19



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI

ADMINISTRATION

Ref.: AD/251/R.I.A./2006/ 6 6 0

Date: 08.09.2020

Sub: Reply against Online RTI Registration No. IITGW/R/E/20/00105 - reg.

Reply against query no. 01 & 02:

SI. No.	Name of the Contractual Employees who were regularized since 2011	Prior Service History	Date of regularization	Date of confirmation of service	DOJ
01	Madan Kalita	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2011	12-09-2011	18-06-2008
02	Manoj Boro	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2011	12-09-2011	18-06-2008
03	Bhagya Boro	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2011	12-09-2011	18-06-2008
04	Pankaj Bhuyan	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	29-06-2012	29-06-2012	18-06-2008
05	Fulkumaree Nath	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2011	12-09-2011	18-06-2008
06	Santanu Deka	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2012	12-09-2012	18-06-2008
			10.00.0010	10.00.0010	10.00.0000



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI

ADMINISTRATION

		at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008			
80	Jintu Boro	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2012	12-09-2012	18-06-2008
09	Amjad Khan	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	29-06-2012	29-06-2012	18-06-2008
10	Binod Das	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2011	12-09-2011	18-06-2008
11	Sanjay Boro	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 18-06-2008	12-09-2011	12-09-2011	18-06-2008
12	Taru Saikia	Worked as Daily Wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 01-11-2012	10-02-2016	10-02-2016	01-11-2012
13	Gobinda Medhi	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 31-12-2013	02-01-2015	02-01-2015	31-12-2013
14	Bhrigu Kalita	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 31-12-2013	02-01-2015	02-01-2015	31-12-2013
15	Pankaj Das	Worked as Daily	14-12-2015	14-12-2015	10-07-2014



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान गुवाहाटी

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI

ADMINISTRATION

		at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 10-07-2014			
16	Joya Thakuria	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 13-05-2016	15-02-2018	15-02-2018	13-05-2016
17	Dipti Devi	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 02-08-2017	30-10-2018	30-10-2018	02-08-2017
18	Rajib Boro	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 02-08-2017	30-10-2018	30-10-2018	02-08-2017
19	Hiran Deka	Worked as Daily wage Attendant at IITG prior to joining as Junior Attendant from 27-11-2017	04-06-2019	04-06-2019	27-11-2017

Reply against query no. 03:

As per information available, Contractual employees of the Institute are regularized based on their Annual Confidential Report/Performance report received from their concerned section/Personal Assessment.

Reply against query no. 04:

No information is available.

Reply against query no. 05:

No information is available.

Reply against query no. 06:

No information is available.

Forwarded for needful please.

JR(Admin)